

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2992

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

April 11

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, after “(1)” delete the rest of the line.
 - 2 In line 6, delete “quirements under ORS 215.780.”.
 - 3 In line 12, after “organization” delete the rest of the line.
 - 4 Delete line 13 and insert “must comply with the following:”.
 - 5 In line 19, after the second “the” delete the rest of the line.
 - 6 Delete line 20 and insert “parcel.”.
 - 7 In line 24, after “parcel” insert “retained by the provider or organization”.
 - 8 In line 25, after “provider” delete the rest of the line.
 - 9 In line 26, delete “conservation” and insert “or”.
 - 10 Delete line 27 and insert:
 - 11 “(a) Establishing a dwelling on the parcel or developing the parcel for any use not authorized
 - 12 in a forest zone or mixed farm and forest zone except park or conservation uses; and”.
 - 13
-